DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES

Amendment
To

The Department of State Health Services (DSHS) and COLLIN COUNTY (Contractor) agree to amend
the Program Attachment # _001 (Program Attachment) to Contract #2012-039047 (Contract) in
accordance with this Amendment No. 001A : TB/PC-STATE, effective _03/28/2012 .

The purpose of this Amendment is to add additional task related to contractor’s TB prevention and control
activities in this program attachment.

Therefore, DSHS and Contractor agree as follows:
The program attachment number is changed as follows:
PROGRAM ATTACHMENT NO. 961+ 001A

SECTION II. PERFORMANCE MEASURES. are revised to add the following:

1. Cases, and suspected cases, of TB under treatment by Contractor shall be placed on timely

Aand appropnate Dlrect Observed Therapy (DOT) —asmed&eaﬂy—md&eated—DSHS-m&y—(—Mts

m+plemeat—aee9rdmg—te+he&mehﬂe—set—by—DSHS—g @;g md1cates 2.c0 QE ;gnce r@ Q r this

d1t10n 1 measures bet b Contractort imj rovet ce ta e, on atmelm set by
DSHS,
2. Newly diagnosed -reperted TB cases t igible* lete freatment

Q__gggg ggagl comglete tgg;ggy_ g;;_l; g ;65 gy_g g §_§§ sha-l-l—have—aﬂ—HMes{-peffefmeé

ezther m;lza;g disease or g gg_zgg;g blood cultgrg for TB. If data 1gd;gm a ggmghangg_ rate
r this Performance Meas ess than 85%, then DSH sole discreti
requi itional measur by Contractor to improve that percentage, on a timeline

set by DSHS;



es with' al cultures iti eforM C ba i losis com hall be

S may (atits sole d1scret10 dlthIlal e taken b C

mgrove thg; ggrcentage, ona ggehne set bx Q g Neaq-y—reﬁefted-’IlB-paaenm%th—a

4. Newly- ith Acid- Bacillis (AE ositive sputum culture r
i ve docu, ed conversion to_sputum culture-negati ithin 60 days of initiati

treatment. If data i com 11 n 0 thls Perfo sure of less ¢

7. Newly-reported TB patients with a positive AFB sputum-smeat result shall have at least
three contacts identified as part o ntact investigation that must be pursued for ea

case. If dat 1nd1cates acom 11a f r h1s Perfor ce Mea e 0%, the




mgroge that gegegtage! ona tlmelme §g y DSH§, A}l—repemﬂg—te-BSHS-shaH—be

wlv-identified contacts, identified thro i igation, that are associated
with a sput mAFB smear-positive TB case be evaluated for infection and

If data indic hance rate fo th1s Performan Measure of less than 81.5%, th

Contacts, identified the contact investigation, that are

2y LA G O N S
rate o hi Pe ce Me sure of less than 45% hi nD S may (ai le dlscretlon

irator 31t dlsease shalh v utum F - tr res lts re o DSHS rdin

1o the timelines for reporting initial and updated results given herein. If data indicates a
gg@gl ggge rate for th1 rf rmance ¢ of less tha 2, then S at its

CI'C ] I J1 D
percentage. on a tlmelme set bg DSQS, gng




All other terms and conditions not hereby amended are to remain in full force and effect. In the event of a
conflict between the terms of this contract and the terms of this Amendment, this Amendment shall

control.

Depan;;;f;f'smte zealth Services

Contractor

Signature of Aut ]mzed 7ffi01al

Y2

Date:

Bob Burnette, C.P.M., CTPM
Director, Client Services Contracting Unit

1100 WEST 49TH STREET
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78756

(512) 458-7470

Bob.Burnette @dshs.state.tx.us

Signature of Authorized Offici
Date: (-0 / 6 / / %
Name: Keldh e\l
Title: pre%\den\’

230 Bleemdale Foad
Address: Saite 4192

“Kinnwb‘l T Tl

Phone: (A T3) B45- 463]

Email:




DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES

1100 WEST 49TH STREET
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78756-3199

CATEGORICAL BUDGET CHANGE REQUEST
DSHS PROGRAM: Tuberculosis Prevention and Control - State
CONTRATOR: COLLIN COUNTY
CONTRACT NO: 2012-039047
CONTRACT TERM: 09/01/2011 THRU: 08/31/2012
BUDGET PERIOD: 09/01/2011 THRU: 08/31/2012 CHG: 001A

7T Currént Approved Budget (A) . Revised Budget(B). - . - = Change Requested
Personnel $123,171.00 $123,171.00 $0.00
Fringe Benefits $38,183.00 $38,183.00 $0.00
Travel $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Supplies $0.00 $7,774.00 $7,774.00

Contractual $20,824.00 $30,996.00 $10,172.00
Other $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Direct Charges $182,178.00 $200,124.00 $17,946.00

- Base ($)
Rate (%)
Indirect Total

SCIVIES) o e
Program Income  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Match  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Income Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Advance Limit
Restrictad

198

Cost Total

ks A BRYAN e L AT
$182,178.00 $200,124.00 $17,946.00

Performing Agency Share $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Receiving Agency Share $182,178.00 $200,124.00 $17,946.00
Total Reimbursements Limit $182,178.00 $200,124.00 $17,946.00

2 & YA RN il L}
This amendment adds additional tasks, and corresponding funds to the Budget Se
activities in this Program Attachment.

n, related to Contractor's TB prevention and control

Financlal status reports are due: 12/30/2011, 03/30/2012, 07/02/2012, 10/30/2012



